
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION 
ONLINE. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS 

NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE 
GIFT. IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 

REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONSULT INDIVIDUAL ITEMS PACKAGING OR CONTACT THE 
CUSTOMER CARE TEAM. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 2016kg/482kcal 1814kg/433 kcal 

Total Fat 22.0g 19.8g 

Saturated  13.2g 11.8g 

Carbohydrates  63.3g 56.9g 

Sugar  60.8g 54.7g 

Protein 3.9g 3.5g 

Salt 0.7g 0.6g 

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Stem Ginger 
(35%), Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya 
Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. 
 

Ambient 

Soya ENGLAND Vegetarian, Vegan 

Beech’s Fine Chocolates Ltd  

165 Dark Chocolate Stem Ginger 90g 

Sustainable packaging  

Fletcher Road Preston PR1 5AD 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 2150 / 538 n/a 

Total Fat 22.2 n/a 

Saturated  11.2 n/a 

Carbohydrates  72.1 n/a 

Sugar  37 n/a 

Protein 5.1 n/a 

Salt 1 n/a 

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wheat flour, Sugar, Butter (13%) (milk), 
Palm / rapeseed oil, Egg, Natural 
flavouring, Raising agents (disodium 
diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Salt, 
Rosehip extract (0.2%), Natural colour 
(cochineal extract) 

Keep in a cool, dark place. 

Store in an airtight container after opening. 

 

Not Suitable for Nut Allergy 
Sufferers  

 

UK Not Suitable for Nut 
Allergy Sufferers  

 

Artisan Biscuits Ltd. 

 

ABBF005 - BUTTERFLIES ROSEHIP CRISP BISCUITS 

9 Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, DE6 1HA 

 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Chocolate Truffle Per 100g Fruit Truffle Per 100g 

Energy kJ/Kcal 1805/432 1739/416 

Total Fat 19 16 

Saturated  4.2 4.6 

Carbohydrates  40 56 

Sugar  24 47 

Protein 8.9 5.1 

Salt 0.68 0.59 

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Chocolate Truffle - Cake Mix (Sugar, Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Thickener (Modified Potato Starch), Vege-
tarian Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agent (E450i Disodium Diphosphate, E501 Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Wheat Gluten, Emulsifi-
ers (E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, E481 Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E466 Sodium Carbox-
ymethylcellulose, E412 Guar Gum, E415 Xanthan Gum), Whole Egg Powder), Free Range Liquid Egg, Water, Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming 
Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Powdered Egg White (Pasteurised dried hen egg albumen, Acidity regulator (citric acid), Stabiliser (triethyl 
citrate)), Callets Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring), Marvello Cake Margarine (Vegetable oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; Flavouring; 
Colour: Annatto, Curcumin), Cocoa Powder (Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Carbonate), Flavouring, Cocoa Solids: 25 % 
minimum) (Milk), Callets Dark Chocolate Chips (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour-
ing) (Milk), Mini Beans - Red (Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin, Natural 
Vanilla Flavouring, Cocoa, Sugar), Stabiliser (Arabic Gum, Rice Starch, Natural Vanilla Flouring), Colouring (E100, E120, E171), Glazing 
Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, E464, Shellac)), Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine), Spiced Rum, Rum Essence (Water, Thickener: Xanthan 
Gum; Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid), Sorbex (Preserva-
tive (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Green Food Colouring (Colour: E102, E142), Yellow Colouring 
(Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Colours (Tartrazine E102, Sunset Yellow E110), Gelling Agent (Agar E406), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid 
E330), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate E202)) 
Fruit Truffle - Cake Mix (Sugar, Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Thickener (Modified Potato Starch), Vegetar-
ian Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agent (E450i Disodium Diphosphate, E501 Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate), Wheat Gluten, Emulsifiers 
(E475 Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, E481 Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate), Salt, Modified Maize Starch, Stabilisers (E466 Sodium Carbox-
ymethylcellulose, E412 Guar Gum, E415 Xanthan Gum), Whole Egg Powder), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: 
Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Carboxy Methyl Cellulose; Preservative: Potassium 
Sorbate; Natural Flavouring), Sultanas (10%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil), Raisins (10%) (Raisin, Sunflower Oil), Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds 
(Nuts), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Colour: Lutein, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Free Range 
Liquid Egg, Cherries (6%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Citric Acid, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, Sulphur Dioxide ; Col-
our: Erythrosine), Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Callets White Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Water, Callets Milk Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marvello Cake Margarine (Vegetable oils: Palm, 
Rapeseed; Water; Salt; Emulsifier: Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids; Flavouring; Colour: Annatto, Curcumin), Mini Beans - Red (Milk Choco-
late (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Cocoa, Sugar), Stabiliser 
(Arabic Gum, Rice Starch, Natural Vanilla Flouring), Colouring (E100, E120, E171), Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, E464, Shellac)), 
Powdered Egg White (Pasteurised dried hen egg albumen, Acidity regulator (citric acid), Stabiliser (triethyl citrate)), Spiced Rum, Rum 
Essence (Water, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Caramel Sugar Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Antioxi-
dant: Ascorbic Acid), Apricot jam (Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Fla-
vour, Colour: Mixed Carotenes, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate), Candied Peel (Orange peel, Glucose 
- fructose syrup, Lemon peel, Sucrose, Potassium Sorbate E202, Citric Acid E330, Sulphur dioxide E220), Glycerine (Vegetable Glycerine), 
Sorbex (Preservative (E202 Potassium Sorbate, E282 Calcium propionate), Maize Starch), Cinnamon, Mixed Spice (Cassia Cinnamon, Cori-
ander, Ginger, Allspice, Clove, Nutmeg), Green Food Colouring (Colour: E102, E142), Yellow Colouring (Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Col-
ours (Tartrazine E102, Sunset Yellow E110), Gelling Agent (Agar E406), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid E330), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate 
E202)) 
 

 

 

Store in a cool dry place.  

May also contain Sulphites & 
peanuts 

UK Vegetarians 

The Original Baker 

CAKCHRTRUX04SGLRPC - Christmas Truffles box of 4 - single (Retail packed) 

Hand crafted in Yorkshire 

Unit 12 Westfield Way, Norton Grove Ind Estate, Norton YO17 9HQ 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 1971 kJ / 475 kcal Click or tap here to enter text. 

Total Fat 21.5 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Saturated  12.8 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Carbohydrates  66.1 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Sugar  37.3 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Protein 4.0 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Salt 0.6 Click or tap here to enter text. 

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

 

*Cane sugar, *butter (milk), gluten free flours 
(*rice flour, *corn flour) *gluten free oats 17%, 
*raisins 15%, *egg, *cinnamon, raising agents: 
sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate,  
sea salt, *molasses, stabiliser: xanthan gum.  
*Organic ingredient.  

 

 

 Store in a cool, dry place.  

 

 

Not suitable for nut and peanut  
allergy sufferers. 

 

UK  

 Not suitable for nut  
and peanut allergy 
sufferers. 
Suitable for vegetarians 

 

Honeyrose Bakery Ltd. 

All Butter Oat & Raisin Cookie, 3-OAT.RAI-RET-115X6-O-HR 

Great Taste Award. Handbaked in London’s oldest organic wholesale bakery, independent and 
founder-managed by a pastry chef. 5% of profits go to charity. 

Premier House, Disraeli Road, London, NW10 7BT, UK  



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 1408 / 335 1971 / 469 

Total Fat 11.9 16.66 

Saturated  6.3 8.82 

Carbohydrates  51.3 71.82 

Sugar  40.0 56.0 

Protein 3.7 5.18 

Salt 0.5 0.7 

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Dark Muscovado Sugar, Raisins (11%) [Raisins, Sunflower 
Oil], Sultanas (11%) [Sultanas, Sunflower Oil], Veg Suet 
[Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Sunflower 
Oil), Wheat Flour], Currants (11%) [Currants, Sunflower 
Oil], Egg, Rusk [Wheat Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, 
Niacin, Thiamin), Yeast, Salt], Flour [Wheat Flour, 
(Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)], Water, Apples [Water, 
Citric Acid, Antioxidant (E300)], Mixed Peel [Orange Peel, 
Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity 
Regulator (E330)], Brandy (2%), Rum (2%), Lemon Juice 
[Lemon Juice, Preservative (E224) (Sulphites)], Lemon 
Zest (Lemon Zest), Salt, Mixed Spice 

Store in a cool, dry place. 

N/A UK Vegetarians. 

Mike Maloneys Country Butchers and Bakers Ltd.  

CHRISTMAS PUDDING 140G / CVCP05 

Click or tap here to enter text. 

Ashvale Road, Tuxford, NG22 0NH, Notts 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 2279/546 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Total Fat 32.4 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Saturated  18.2 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Carbohydrates  56.5 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Sugar  52.5 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Protein 5.7 Click or tap here to enter text. 

Salt 0.28 Click or tap here to enter text. 
 

Ingredient List                                Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  
 

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fat 
(Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed, Coconut, Shea) in varying 
proportions, Cocoa Mass, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Milk 
Powder, Milk Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, 
Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, Natural 
Flavourings, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Brown Sugar, 
Bicarbonate of Soda, Cocoa Nibs, Sea Salt, Salt, Emulsifier: 
E471, Invert Sugar Syrup, Freeze Dried Strawberry 
Powder 0.02%, Cocoa Powder, Juice Concentrates 
(Beetroot, Raspberry), Acidifier: Citric Acid, Ethanol 
0.0028%, Acidity Regulator: E501i, Rice Flour  

Milk Chocolate contains 30% Cocoa Solids, Milk Solids 
18% min Dark Chocolate contains 53% Cocoa Solids min 

Store the product in a clean, dry 
(relative humidity max.70 %) and 
odourless environment. 
Recommended Storage 
Temperature: 12 - 20 °C 

May contain nuts GB Vegetarians 

Hames Chocolates Ltd 

12 Chocolate box – VALLEY140G 

Click or tap here to enter text. 

Hawthorn Road, Skegness Lincs PE25 3TD 

  



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 2272kJ/543Kcal  

Total Fat 34.3g  

Saturated  20.9g  

Carbohydrates  47.3g  

Sugar  43.8g  

Protein 5.6g  

Salt 0.01g  

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Freeze 
Dried Raspberries (2%), Emulsifier: SOYA 
Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring. 

*Dark Chocolate contains minimum 55% cocoa solids 

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens see ingredients in 
BOLD CAPITALS 

 

  

STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE AWAY FROM 
DIRECT SUNLIGHT AND STRONG ODOURS  

May also contain Tree Nuts, 
Peanuts, Wheat, Gluten, Egg, 
Sesame, Sulphites 

United Kingdom Suitable For 
Vegetarians and 
Vegans 

Calico Cottage 

CP000023 Dark Choc & Raspberry Square 100g BLUE LABEL 

Packaged in clear bag with resealable lip, front and back label applied. 

Unit 4, Arthur Park, March, Cambs PE15 0AZ 

 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 1090kj/257kcal  

Total Fat 0  

Saturated  0  

Carbohydrates  64.2  

Sugar  63.3  

Protein 0.3  

Salt 0  

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Water, Orange Juice, 
Lemon Juice, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, Orange Oil. 

Refrigerate Once Opened 

 UK  

Darlington & Daughters 

Medium Cut Orange Marmalade  8802-01 

  

 

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 1106kj/260kcal  

Total Fat 0.2  

Saturated  0.1  

Carbohydrates  64.2  

Sugar  64.1  

Protein 0.7  

Salt 0  

 

Ingredient List                     Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Sugar, Raspberries, Gelling Agent:-Pectin, 
Lemon Juice. 

Refrigerate Once Opened 

 UK  

Darlington & Daughters 

Raspberry Jam 8804-02 

 

47 Lancaster Fields, Crewe, CW1 6FF 



 Manufacturer name: 

Manufacturer Address: 

Product Name & Code: 

 

Nutrition  Per 100g Per Unit 

Energy kJ/Kcal 2148/513 2040.6/487.4 

Total Fat 24.4 23.2 

Saturated  5.8 5.5 

Carbohydrates  65.9 62.6 

Sugar  3.3 3.1 

Protein 7.5 7.1 

Salt 1.7 1.6 

 

Ingredient List                                        Storage Information 

 

 May Contain Statements         Country of Origin           Suitable for  

 

Additional Information – E.g. Sustainable Packaging, Product Awards 

 

Store in a cool dry place 

 

 

 

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Whey Powder, Salt, Tomato 

Powder, Dried Cheddar Cheese (Milk), Dried Sour 
Cream (Milk), Dried Skimmed Milk (Milk), Dex-

trose, Sugar, Basil, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Lactose 
(Milk), Yeast Extract, Dried Mozzarella Cheese 
(Milk), Dried Lemon Juice, Rapeseed Oil 

 

 

 

None UK Gluten free diets 

Vegetarians 

Yorkshire Crisps  

Tomato, Basil & Mozzarella    TOBM12x95 

Recyclable packaging 

Waleswood Ind Est, Sheffield,  S26 5PY  


